Send  documenta t ion  comments  to  mdsfeedback -doc@c i sco .com
Cisco M
OL-21515-01
A
 P P E N D I X B
Technical Specifications
This appendix includes the following sections:
• Switch Specifications, page B-1

with the model information that enables the switch to verify that the SFP transceiver meets the
requirements for the switch.
For information about safety, regulatory, and standards compliance, refer to the Regulatory Compliance
and Safety Information for the Cisco MDS 9000 Family.
Cisco 10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 Transceivers
Table B-8 lists the Cisco10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 transceivers.
The “—” indicates that values are not available or not applicable.
General Specification for Cisco 10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 Transceivers
Table B-9 provides the general specifications for Cisco 10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 transceivers.
The “—” indicates that values are not available or not applicable.
Note The minimum cable distance for all the transceivers, such as multimode fiber (MMF) and single-mode
fiber (SMF), except CX4 is 2 meters (6.5 feet).
Table B-8 Cisco 10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 Transceivers
Transceiver Module
Product Number Description Type
DS-X2-FC10G-SR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel SR, X2, SC Short Reach
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel LR, X2, SC Long Reach
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 10-Gbps Fiber Channel ER, X2, SC Extended Reach
DS-X2-FC10G-CX4 10-Gbps Fiber Channel Copper, X2, CX4 —
Table B-9  General Specifications for the Cisco 10-Gbps Fibre Channel X2 Transceivers
X2
Wavelength
(nanometer) Fibre Type

Power (dBm) Fiber Loss Budget (dBm)
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum
DS-X2-FC10G-SR –1.2 –7.3 –1.0 –9.9 2.6 (50.0 micron-OM3)
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 0.5 –8.2 0.5 –14.4 6.2
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 4.0 –4.7 –1.0 –15.8 11.1
Table B-11 Environmental Specifications for the Cisco 10- Gbps Fibre Channel X2 Transceivers
X2 Operating Storage
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum
DS-X2-FC10G-SR 40°C 0°C 85°C -40°C
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 40°C 0°C 85°C -40°C
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 40°C 0°C 85°C -40°C
DS-X2-FC10G-CX4 40°C 0°C 85°C -40°C
Table B-12 Cisco 10-Gbps Ethernet X2 Transceivers
Transceiver Module
Product Number Description Type
DS-X2-E10G-SR 10-Gbps Ethernet Short Reach, X2, SC Short reach
B-8
Cisco MDS 9200 Series Hardware Installation Guide
OL-21515-01
Send  documenta t ion  comments  to  mdsfeedback -doc@c i sco .com

Cisco CWDM SFP 1570 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1-Gbps/2-Gbps FC Orange
Cisco CWDM SFP 1590 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1-Gbps/2-Gbps FC Red
Cisco CWDM SFP 1610 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1-Gbps/2-Gbps FC Brown
B-18
Cisco MDS 9200 Series Hardware Installation Guide
OL-21515-01
Send  documenta t ion  comments  to  mdsfeedback -doc@c i sco .com
Appendix B      Technical Specifications
    SFP and SFP+ Transceiver Specifications
Table B-32 lists the Cisco 4-Gbps CWDM SFP transceivers available through Cisco.
Environmental and Optical Specifications for Cisco 2-Gbps CWDM SFP Transceivers
Table B-33 provides the environmental specifications for the Cisco 2-Gbps CWDM SFP transceivers.
Table B-34 provides the optical specifications for the Cisco 2-Gbps CWDM SFP transceivers.
Table B-32 Cisco 4-Gbps CWDM SFP Transceivers
Description Color
DS-CWDM4G1470: Cisco MDS9000 1470 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Gray
DS-CWDM4G1490: Cisco MDS9000 1490 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Violet
DS-CWDM4G1510: Cisco MDS9000 1510 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Blue
DS-CWDM4G1530: Cisco MDS9000 1530 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Green
DS-CWDM4G1550: Cisco MDS9000 1550 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Yellow
DS-CWDM4G1570: Cisco MDS9000 1570 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Orange
DS-CWDM4G1590: Cisco MDS9000 1590 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Red
DS-CWDM4G1610: Cisco MDS9000 1610 nm; CWDM 4-Gbps FC Brown
Table B-33 Environmental Specifications for Cisco 2-Gbps CWDM SFP Transceivers
SFP
Operating Storage
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum